IGBT 轴向吸收电容器
C51  Series
Tel：+86-0755—29948886                Fax：+86-0755-29948916
Website:  www.csdcapacitor.com       Email：sales@csdcapacitor.com
Address：Tower 3, NanTai YunChuang Valley, Tangwei, Fenghuang St. , Guangming District, 518107, Shenzhen, China
█  外形图 Outline Drawing
█ 特点 █  Features
●迈拉胶带封装，环氧树脂灌封 ●Mylar tape package, Sealed with epoxy resin

Website:  www.csdcapacitor.com       Email：sales@csdcapacitor.com
Address：Tower 3, NanTai YunChuang Valley, Tangwei, Fenghuang St. , Guangming District, 518107, Shenzhen, China
█  产品编码说明/Part number code system
▲ 18 位产品代码如下：
▲ The 18 digits part number is formed as follow:
C 5 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
1～3 位：  型号代码 Digit 1~3: Series code
4～6 位：  标称容量
如：104=10×104PF=0.1uF
Digit 4~6:Rated capacitance value
Example：104=10×104PF=0.1uF
7～10 位： 内部特征码 Digit 7~10:  Internal use
11 位：    容量偏差
J=±5%、K=±10%、M=±20%
Digit 11:    Capacitance tolerance
J=±5%、K=±10%、M=±20%
12～13 位：额定电压
25=630V、29=850V、3A=1000V
3C=1200V、3G=1500V、3H=1600V
3K=2000V、3N=2500V、3S=3000V
Digit 12~13: Rated voltage
25=630V、29=850V、3A=1000V
3C=1200V、3G=1500V、3H=1600V
3K=2000V、3N=2500V、3S=3000V
14 位：外形尺寸：L
C=29mm、D=34mm、E=39mm
F=44mm、H=58mm
Digit 14:Dimension:L
C=29mm、D=34mm、E=39mm
F=44mm、H=58mm
15～17 位：引出端代码 Digit 15~17: Terminal code
15位 Digit 15 16位 Digit 16 17位 Digit 17
代码
 Code
电极
Electrode
代码
 Code
脚距
Pitch
代码
 Code
型体
Body type
3 0.8CU A 2引线 0 圆形
4 1.0CU C 4引线b=10.0mm A 扁形
5 1.2CU E 4引线b=12.7mm
18 位：脚长
 0=30mm   4=40mm
Digit18: Lead length
 0=30mm   4=40mm
IGBT 轴向吸收电容器
C51  Series
Tel：+86-0755—29948886                Fax：+86-0755-29948916
Website:  www.csdcapacitor.com       Email：sales@csdcapacitor.com

H
max
T
max
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A)
Un：630V.DC/700 V.DC/420V.AC #
0.15 10.5 29.0 14.2 7.9 - 0.8 950 11.0 3.7 - - 14 C51154****□25C3+○0
0.22 12.0 “ 15.9 9.6 - “ “ 9.0 4.6 - - “ C51224****□25C3+○0
0.33 14.0 “ 18.1 11.8 - “ “ 7.0 6.0 - - “ C51334****□25C3+○0
0.47 16.1 “ 20.5 4.2 - 1.0 “ 5.5 8.0 - - “ C51474****□25C4+○0
0.33 12.3 34.0 16.2 10.0 - 0.8 700 7.5 5.8 - - 17 C51334****□25D3+○0
0.47 14.4 “ 18.6 12.4 - “ “ 6.0 7.5 - - “ C51474****□25D3+○0
0.68 16.8 “ 21.3 15.0 - 1.0 “ 5.0 9.0 - - “ C51684****□25D4+○0
1.0 19.8 “ 25.4 17.6 - “ “ 4.3 10.5 - - 18 C51105****□25D4+○0
1.5 23.8 “ 29.7 21.9 - 1.2 “ 4.0 12.5 - - 19 C51155****□25D4+○0
0.82 16.5 39.0 20.9 14.6 - 1.0 600 5.5 8.0 - - “ C51824****□25E5+○0
1.0 17.9 “ 23.3 15.5 - “ “ 4.5 9.5 - - 20 C51105****□25E5+○0
1.5 21.4 “ 27.1 19.3 - 1.2 “ 4.3 12.0 - - “ C51155****□25E5+○0
2.0 24.4 “ 30.4 22.5 - “ “ 4.0 14.0 - - 21 C51205****□25E5+○0
2.2 25.4 “ 21.6 23.7 - “ “ 4.0 “ - - 22 C51225****□25E5+○0
2.5 27.0 “ 33.2 25.4 - “ “ 4.0 “ 3.5 16.7 “ C51255****□25E5+○0
3.0 29.3 “ 36.6 27.2 - “ “ 4.0 “ “ 19.1 24 C51305****□25E5+○0
3.3 30.7 “ 38.0 28.6 - “ “ 4.0 “ “ 20.5 “ C51335****□25E5+○0
1.0 17.0 44.0 21.5 15.2 - “ 475 5.0 “ - - 21 C51105****□25F5+○0
1.5 20.3 “ 25.9 18.0 - “ “ 4.5 “ - - “ C51155****□25F5+○0
2.0 23.0 “ 28.9 21.1 - “ “ 4.3 “ - - 22 C51205****□25F5+○0
2.2 24.0 “ 30.0 22.2 - “ “ 4.0 “ - - 23 C51225****□25F5+○0
2.5 25.5 “ 31.6 23.7 - “ “ 4.0 “ 3.5 15.4 “ C51255****□25F5+○0
3.0 27.7 “ 34.8 25.4 - “ “ 4.0 “ “ 17.5 24 C51305****□25F5+○0
3.3 29.0 “ 36.2 26.7 - “ “ 4.0 “ “ 18.7 25 C51335****□25F5+○0
4.0 31.7 “ 39.1 29.7 - “ “ 4.0 “ “ 21.5 26 C51405****□25F5+○0
3.3 24.3 58.0 30.3 22.4 - “ 300 4.5 “ 4.0 15.5 27 C51335****□25H5+○0
4.0 26.5 “ 32.7 24.9 - “ “ 4.0 “ 3.5 16.4 28 C51405****□25H5+○0
4.7 28.6 “ 35.7 26.3 - “ “ 3.8 “ 3.4 18.1 29 C51475****□25H5+○0
5.0 29.4 “ 36.6 27.2 - “ “ 3.6 “ 3.3 18.9 “ C51505****□25H5+○0
6.8 33.9 “ 42.3 31.4 - “ “ “ “ 3.1 23.2 31 C51682****□25H5+○0
8.2 37.1 “ 45.8 34.8 - “ “ “ “ “ 26.3 33 C51825****□25H5+○0
10.0 40.7 “ 49.7 38.8 - “ “ “ “ “ 28.0 34 C51106****□25H5+○0
 备注：特殊需要可根据客户要求另行设计
 Note: Special requirements can be designed according to customer requirements
IGBT 轴向吸收电容器
C51  Series

H
max
T
max
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A)
Un：850V.DC//450V.AC
0.10 10.4 29.0 12.5 6.4 - 0.8 1200 13.0 3.6 - - 14 C51104****□29C3+○0
0.15 12.0 “ 14.1 8.0 - “ “ 10.0 4.5 - - “ C51154****□29C3+○0
0.22 13.9 “ 15.9 9.9 - “ “ 7.5 5.8 - - 15 C51224****□29C3+○0
0.33 16.1 “ 18.2 12.1 - 1.0 “ 6.0 7.5 - - “ C51334****□29C4+○0
0.15 10.9 34.0 13.0 6.9 - 0.8 900 10.5 4.5 - - 16 C51154****□29D3+○0
0.22 12.5 “ 14.6 8.5 - “ “ 8.0 5.0 - - “ C51224****□29D3+○0
0.33 14.6 “ 16.7 10.6 - “ “ 6.5 6.3 - - 17 C51334****□29D3+○0
0.47 16.9 “ 19.8 12.2 - 1.0 “ 5.5 7.8 - - “ C51474****□29D4+○0
0.68 19.8 “ 22.7 15.0 - “ “ 4.5 9.9 - - 18 C51684****□29D4+○0
0.75 20.6 “ 23.5 15.9 - 1.2 “ 4.3 10.0 - - 19 C51754****□29D5+○0
1.0 23.4 “ 26.3 18.7 - “ “ 4.0 12.9 - - “ C51105****□29D5+○0
0.47 15.5 39.0 17.5 11.5 - 1.0 750 6.0 7.5 - - “ C51474****□29E4+○0
0.68 18.0 “ 21.0 13.3 - “ “ 5.0 8.9 - - “ C51684****□29E4+○0
1.0 21.3 “ 24.2 16.6 - 1.2 “ 4.5 11.5 - - 20 C51105****□29E5+○0
1.5 25.6 “ 28.4 20.8 - “ “ 4.0 14.0 - - 22 C51155****□29E5+○0
2.0 29.2 “ 32.8 23.5 - “ “ 4.0 “ 3.5 18.6 23 C51205****□29E5+○0
2.2 30.5 “ 34.1 24.8 - “ “ 4.0 “ “ 20.0 24 C51225****□29E5+○0
2.5 32.3 “ 36.7 25.9 - “ “ 4.0 “ “ 22.0 25 C51255****□29E5+○0
0.68 17.0 44.0 19.9 12.3 - 1.0 600 5.5 “ - - 21 C51684****□29F4+○0
1.0 20.0 “ 22.9 15.3 - “ “ 4.5 “ - - 22 C51105****□29F4+○0
1.5 24.0 “ 26.8 19.2 - 1.2 “ 4.0 “ - - “ C51155****□29F4+○0
2.0 27.3 “ 30.9 21.7 - “ “ 4.0 “ 3.5 18.0 24 C51205****□29F4+○0
2.2 28.5 “ 32.1 22.9 - “ “ 4.0 “ “ 18.5 “ C51225****□29F4+○0
2.5 30.3 “ 33.8 24.6 - “ “ 4.0 “ “ 19.5 25 C51255****□29F4+○0
3.0 32.9 “ 37.3 26.5 - “ “ 4.0 “ “ 21.5 26 C51305****□29F4+○0
2.2 24.0 58.0 26.8 19.2 - “ 375 4.3 “ - - 27 C51225****□29H4+○0
2.5 25.4 “ 28.2 20.6 - “ “ 4.0 “ 3.5 16.0 “ C51255****□29H4+○0
3.0 27.6 “ 31.2 22.0 - “ “ “ “ “ 16.8 28 C51305****□29H4+○0
3.3 28.8 “ 32.4 23.2 - “ “ “ “ “ 17.8 29 C51335****□29H4+○0
4.0 31.5 “ 35.9 25.1 - “ “ “ “ “ 20.2 30 C51405****□29H4+○0
4.7 34.0 “ 38.3 27.5 - “ “ “ “ “ 21.0 31 C51475****□29H4+○0
5.0 35.0 “ 39.3 28.5 - “ “ “ “ “ 23.5 “ C51505****□29H4+○0
6.8 40.4 “ 44.7 33.9 - “ “ “ “ “ 26.0 34 C51685****□29H4+○0
 备注：特殊需要可根据客户要求另行设计
 Note: Special requirements can be designed according to customer requirements
IGBT 轴向吸收电容器
C51  Series

H
max
T
max
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A)
Un：1000V.DC/500V.AC
0.068 9.8 29.0 11.9 5.8 - 0.8 1400 16.5 3.5 - - 14 C51683****□3AC3+○0
0.1 11.1 “ 13.2 7.1 - “ “ 12.0 4.3 - - “ C51104****□3AC3+○0
0.15 12.8 “ 14.9 8.8 - “ “ 9.5 5.6 - - 15 C51154****□3AC3+○0
0.22 14.8 “ 16.9 10.8 - “ “ 7.0 6.8 - - 16 C51224****□3AC3+○0
0.15 11.3 34.0 13.4 7.3 - “ 1050 10.0 5.0 - - “ C51154****□3AD3+○0

H
max
T
max
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A)
Un：1200V.DC/600V.AC
0.047 9.7 29.0 13.4 7.1 - 0.8 1600 20.0 3.4 - - 15 C51473****□3CC3+○0
0.068 11.0 “ 14.8 8.5 - “ “ 15.5 4.2 - - “ C51683****□3CC3+○0
0.1 10.2 “ 16.7 10.4 - “ “ 12.0 5.2 - - “ C51104****□3CC3+○0
0.15 14.8 “ 19.1 12.8 - “ “ 9.2 6.6 - - 16 C51154****□3CC3+○0
0.22 17.4 “ 22.8 14.9 - 1.0 “ 7.0 8.5 - - “ C51224****□3CC4+○0
0.1 11.4 34.0 15.3 9.0 - 0.8 1350 13.5 5.5 - - 17 C51104****□3CD3+○0
0.15 13.3 “ 17.4 11.1 - “ “ 10.0 6.5 - - “ C51154****□3CD3+○0
0.22 15.2 “ 19.8 13.5 - “ “ 6.8 9.0 - - 18 C51224****□3CD3+○0
0.33 18.4 “ 23.8 16.0 - 1.0 “ 5.5 9.4 - - “ C51334****□3CD4+○0
0.47 21.5 “ 27.2 19.3 - 1.2 “ 4.0 11.9 - - “ C51474****□3CD5+○0
0.22 13.4 39.0 17.8 11.5 - 0.8 1050 8.5 6.5 - - 19 C51224****□3CE3+○0
0.33 16.1 “ 21.4 13.5 - 1.0 “ 6.5 7.7 - - “ C51334****□3CE4+○0
0.47 18.7 “ 24.2 16.4 - “ “ 5.0 10.5 - - “ C51474****□3CE4+○0
0.68 22.0 “ 27.8 20.0 - 1.2 “ 4.5 12.1 - - 20 C51684****□3CE5+○0
1.0 26.2 “ 33.2 23.8 - “ “ 4.0 14.0 3.5 15.5 22 C51105****□3CE5+○0
1.2 28.5 “ 36.5 25.5 - “ “ 4.0 14.0 3.2 16.5 23 C51125****□3CE5+○0
0.33 15.0 44.0 19.2 13.0 - 0.8 1000 6.7 9.0 - - 21 C51334****□3CF3+○0
0.47 17.3 “ 22.7 14.9 - 1.0 “ 5.5 9.8 - - “ C51474****□3CF4+○0
0.68 20.4 “ 26.0 18.1 - 1.2 “ 5.0 11.7 - - “ C51684****□3CF5+○0
1.0 24.2 “ 31.0 21.5 - “ “ 4.5 14.0 - - 22 C51105****□3CF5+○0

H
max
T
max
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A)
Un：1500V.DC/650V.AC
0.033 10.5 29.0 12.5 6.5 - 0.8 2300 28.0 3.3 - - 15 C51333****□3GC3+○0
0.047 11.8 “ 13.9 7.8 - “ “ 21.1 4.2 - - “ C51473****□3GC3+○0
0.068 13.5 “ 15.6 9.5 - “ “ 15.0 5.5 - - 16 C51683****□3GC3+○0
0.1 15.7 “ 17.8 11.7 - 1.0 “ 10.4 7.2 - - “ C51104****□3GC4+○0
0.068 12.2 34.0 14.3 8.2 - 0.8 1750 16.0 4.1 - - 17 C51683****□3GD3+○0

H
max
T
max
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A)
Un：2000V.DC/700V.AC
0.022 10.2 29.0 12.8 6.7 - 0.8 61 32.8 3.2 - - 15 C51223****□3KC3+○0
0.033 11.6 “ 14.3 8.2 - “ 91 22.8 4.0 - - “ C51333****□3KC3+○0
0.047 13.2 “ 16.0 9.9 - “ 129 16.5 6.0 - - 16 C51473****□3KC3+○0
0.068 15.2 “ 18.2 12.1 - 1.0 187 11.7 7.0 - - 15 C51683****□3KC4+○0
0.047 12.0 34.0 14.7 8.6 - 0.8 99 22.5 5.1 - - 17 C51473****□3KD3+○0
0.068 13.7 “ 16.5 10.4 - “ 143 16.0 6.7 - - “ C51683****□3KD3+○0
0.1 15.9 “ 19.8 12.1 - 1.0 210 11.1 8.4 - - “ C51104****□3KD4+○0
0.15 18.8 “ 22.9 15.2 - “ 315 7.6 10.1 - - 18 C51154****□3KD4+○0
0.22 22.2 “ 26.5 18.8 - 1.2 462 5.5 11.0 - - 19 C51224****□3KD5+○0
0.068 12.6 39.0 15.4 9.3 - 0.8 126 20.6 5.8 - - “ C51683****□3KE3+○0
0.1 14.6 “ 17.5 11.4 - “ 185 14.3 6.8 - - “ C51104****□3KE3+○0
0.15 17.2 “ 21.1 13.5 - 1.0 278 9.8 8.5 - - “ C51154****□3KE4+○0
0.22 20.2 “ 24.3 16.7 - 1.2 407 6.8 10.7 - - “ C51224****□3KE4+○0
0.33 24.2 “ 28.5 20.9 - “ 611 4.6 14.0 - - 21 C51334****□3KE5+○0
0.39 26.0 “ 30.5 22.9 - “ 721 4.3 “ - - 22 C51394****□3KE5+○0
0.47 28.4 “ 33.7 24.5 - “ 870 4.0 14.0 3.5 16.3 23 C51474****□3KE5+○0
0.1 13.6 44.0 16.4 10.3 - 1.0 165 18.0 6.4 - - 21 C51104****□3KF4+○0
0.15 15.9 “ 19.8 12.1 - “ 248 12.3 8.9 - - 20 C51154****□3KF4+○0
0.22 18.7 “ 22.7 15.0 - “ 363 8.5 10.1 - - 21 C51224****□3KF4+○0
0.33 22.2 “ 26.5 18.8 - 1.2 545 5.8 13.0 - - 22 C51334****□3KF5+○0
0.47 26.0 “ 31.3 22.1 - “ 776 4.1 14.0 3.6 15.1 23 C51474****□3KF5+○0
0.68 31.4 “ 37.9 25.6 - “ 1122 4.0 “ 3.5 18.0 26 C51684****□3KF5+○0
0.68 26.9 58.0 30.5 21.3 - “ 578 5.0 “ 4.5 15.8 28 C51684****□3KH5+○0
1.0 32.1 “ 38.1 24.2 - “ 850 4.5 “ 4.0 17.5 30 C51105****□3KH5+○0
1.2 34.9 “ 40.9 26.9 - “ 1020 4.0 “ 3.5 18.0 32 C51125****□3KH5+○0
1.3 36.2 “ 42.2 28.2 - “ 1105 “ “ “ 18.5 32 C51135****□3KH5+○0
1.5 38.8 “ 45.4 29.9 - “ 1275 “ “ “ 20.0 34 C51155****□3KH5+○0
 备注：特殊需要可根据客户要求另行设计
 Note: Special requirements can be designed according to customer requirements
IGBT 轴向吸收电容器

H
max
T
max
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A)
Un：2500V.DC/725V.AC
0.01 9.9 29.0 12.0 5.9 - 0.8 117 53.5 2.3 - - 15 C51103****□3NC3+○0
0.015 11.1 “ 13.2 7.1 - “ 176 37.6 2.9 - - “ C51153****□3NC3+○0
0.022 12.6 “ 14.7 8.6 - “ 257 26.7 3.5 - - “ C51223****□3NC3+○0
0.033 14.7 “ 16.7 10.7 - “ 386 18.4 4.8 - - 16 C51333****□3NC3+○0
0.033 13.2 34.0 15.3 9.2 - “ 257 25.4 3.9 - - 17 C51333****□3ND3+○0
0.047 15.1 “ 17.2 11.1 - 1.0 367 18.3 5.3 - - “ C51473****□3ND4+○0
0.068 17.5 “ 20.4 12.8 - “ 530 13.0 7.0 - - 18 C51683****□3ND4+○0
0.1 20.5 “ 23.4 15.8 - 1.2 780 9.0 8.6 - - “ C51104****□3ND5+○0
0.15 24.5 “ 27.3 19.7 - “ 1170 6.1 10.5 - - 20 C51154****□3ND5+○0
0.082 17.3 39.0 20.2 12.6 - 1.0 517 14.2 5.1 - - 19 C51823****□3NE4+○0
0.1 18.7 “ 21.7 14.0 - “ 630 11.7 7.1 - - 20 C51104****□3NE4+○0
0.15 22.3 “ 25.2 17.5 - 1.2 945 8.0 7.5 - - “ C51154****□3NE5+○0
0.22 26.4 “ 30.0 20.8 - “ 1386 5.6 11.0 - - 22 C51224****□3NE5+○0
0.33 31.7 “ 36.0 25.3 - “ 2079 4.0 14.0 - - 25 C51334****□3NE5+○0

0.047 17.7 “ 20.6 13.0 - “ 165 15.8 5.5 - - 18 C51473****□3SD4+○0
0.068 20.6 “ 23.5 15.8 - 1.2 238 11.2 7.3 - - “ C51683****□3SD5+○0
0.047 16.2 39.0 19.2 11.6 - 1.0 118 20.8 4.5 - - 19 C51473****□3SE4+○0
0.068 18.8 “ 21.7 14.1 - 1.0 170 14.7 6.0 - - 20 C51683****□3SE4+○0
0.10 22.1 “ 25.0 17.3 - 1.2 250 10.2 7.5 - - “ C51104****□3SE5+○0
0.15 26.4 “ 30.0 20.8 - “ 375 7.0 9.3 - - 22 C51154****□3SE5+○0
0.22 31.3 “ 35.7 24.9 - “ 550 4.9 12.3 - - 24 C51224****□3SE5+○0
0.047 15.1 44.0 18.1 10.5 - 1.0 99 26.7 5.1 - - 20 C51473****□3SF4+○0
0.068 17.4 “ 20.4 10.2 - “ 143 18.8 6.3 - - 21 C51683****□3SF4+○0
0.10 20.4 “ 23.3 15.7 - 1.2 210 13.1 7.9 - - 21 C51104****□3SF5+○0
0.15 24.3 “ 27.1 19.5 - “ 315 8.9 10.2 - - 22 C51154****□3SF5+○0
0.22 28.7 “ 32.4 23.1 - “ 462 6.1 13.2 - - 24 C51224****□3SF5+○0
0.22 23.8 58.0 26.6 19.0 - “ 281 11.1 11.0 - - 27 C51224****□3SH5+○0
0.33 28.4 “ 32.1 22.8 - “ 421 7.5 14.0 - - 29 C51334****□3SH5+○0
0.47 33.3 “ 37.7 26.9 - “ 599 5.4 “ 5.0 16.0 31 C51474****□3SH5+○0
0.56 36.1 “ 41.3 28.9 - “ 714 4.5 “ 4.0 17.0 32 C51564****□3SH5+○0
0.60 37.3 “ 42.4 30.0 - “ 765 4.3 “ 3.8 18.0 33 C51604****□3SH5+○0
 备注：特殊需要可根据客户要求另行设计
 Note: Special requirements can be designed according to customer requirements
 1.“****”表示内部特征码；“****”=Internal use
 2. “□”表示容量偏差；“□”= Capacitance tolerance